
	
  
BROKEN	
  ARROW	
  INDOOR	
  PERCUSSION	
  

NTCA	
  SHOW	
  @	
  LEWISVILLE	
  HS,	
  LEWISVILLE	
  TX	
  
FEBRUARY	
  9TH,	
  2019	
  

February	
  8th,	
  2019	
  -­‐	
  Friday	
  

5:00	
  PM	
   Rehearsal	
  @	
  BAHS	
  

9:00	
  PM	
   Rehearsal	
  Concludes	
  –	
  Load	
  Truck	
  

February	
  9th,	
  2019	
  -­‐	
  Saturday	
  

12:30	
  PM	
   Stage	
  coach	
  at	
  school	
  

	
   	
   	
   Motorcoach:	
   	
   BUS	
  COMPANY	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   XXX-­‐XXX-­‐XXXX	
  

12:50	
  PM	
   RIS-­‐	
  Eat	
  Lunch	
  before	
  you	
  arrive	
  
	
  
1:00	
  PM	
   Depart	
  for	
  Lewisville,	
  Texas;	
  Dinner	
  on	
  Bus	
  	
  
	
  
6:00	
  PM	
   Arrive	
  at	
  Show	
  Site-­‐	
  Lewisville	
  HS	
  

Lewisville	
  HS	
  
1098	
  W	
  Main	
  Street	
  
Lewisville,	
  TX	
  75067	
  

	
   	
   Check-­‐	
  In,	
  Unload,	
  Change,	
  Stretch/Tune	
  

7:29	
  PM	
   Warm-­‐Up	
  	
  

7:51	
  PM	
   Transit	
  

8:01	
  PM	
   PERFORM	
  	
  

8:11	
  PM	
   Load	
  Truck,	
  Change	
  out	
  of	
  Uniform	
  

8:45	
  PM	
   Awards	
  	
  



9:45	
  PM	
  	
   Approximate	
  Depart	
  Time	
  
	
  
February	
  10th,	
  2019	
  	
  -­‐	
  	
  Sunday	
  

2:15	
  AM	
   Approximate	
  arrival	
  at	
  BAHS	
  
	
   	
   (Unload	
  Uniforms	
  to	
  Uniform	
  Room)	
  

	
  


